EATON

HEAVY DUTY M.A.N

SYNCHROMESH TRANSMISSIONS Y2772517
RTS 15316A-LRC, LH "HH’

Hlustrated Parts List M_.A.N.Part No.81.32003.6438

Ersatzteilliste

Catalogue Rechange

Catalogo Ricambi

Catélogo de Piezas de Recambio 2/99

English Deutsch Francals ltallano
Maincase assy Gehfiuse Hauptgetreibe Ensemble carter principal Scatola principale
Lubrication System Ol-system Huile-systeme Olio-sistema
Cluch Housing Assy | Kupplungsgehause Cloche d'embrayage Coppa frizione
Input Shaft Assy Antricbswelle Arbre d'entrée Albero di entrata
Mainghaft Assy Hauptwelle Arbre principal assemblé Alberio principale compleso

Countershaft Assy Arbre secondaire Contralbero completo
Reverse Idler Assy Rilckwiirtsgang-Umkehrrad | Pignon de renvoi marche AR Ingranaggio rinvio RM
Auxiliary Housing Assy | Hinteres gehause Carter anxiliaire

Auxiliary Gearing Assy | Nachschaltgruppe Engrenage auxilisire

Shift Bar Housing Assy | Schaltdeckel Couvercle de changement de
vitesse

12b Range Cylinder Assy Zylinder-schalt Cylindre-de selection Cilindrio-cambio Cilindro-cambio-gamas 12b




Conjunto selectora

Conjunto control remoto

Juegos Y conjuntos de servico




Maln Case Assembly, Gehause Hauptgetriebe, Ensemble Carter Principal, Scatola Principale, Conjunto Carcasa Principal S~ Series

s-01/5-01

1115

1105
1100-0130

1100-0130

1100-0148 1100-0100

1100-0145
1100-0106
1100-0105
1100-0107

1368-0050
1368-0040
1368-0030
1368-0020
1368-0010

1372
1374

1373
1125

1120
1130
1130

1510

1100-0140

1100-0411 1100-0112
1100-0110

Section 18



Maincase Assembly, Gehliuse Hauptgetrisba, Ensemble Carter Principal, Scatola Principale, Conjunto Carcasa Principal

Saquencea No
Sequenz Nr
Séquance No
Sequela No
Secuencia No

Part No
Telle Nr
Pisce No
RH
No.Cat

Section 1a

Stock Qty
Lager Empf
Qte de
stockage
Quantith
Cant Stock

1100 0100

2771384

Getrisbegshiiuss

Carter principal

Scatola principale

1100 0101

2772458

Insert M18

Elnisge

1100 0105

2006144

Cover-PTO

Deokal-nsbsnantrisbe

Couvercle de PMT

Coperohio PdF

Tapade la TF

1100 0106

2772047

Gusket-8 bolt PTO

Dichtung-nebsnantriebe

Joint de PMT

Guarnizions PdF

Junta de la TF

1100 0107

MX-8-1031

Sorew M10 x 30

Sohraube

Vis

Vite

Tomille

1160 0110

U14082

Cover-8 Bolt PTO

Daokel-nebenantriebe

Couvercie de PMT

Coperchio PdF

Tepadalas TF

1100 0111

2772048

Gasket-8 bolt PTO

Dichtung-nebsnantrisbe

Joint da PMT

Guamniziona PdF

Junts dela TF

11000112

MX-8-1236

Sorew M12 x 36

Vis

Vite

Tornllle

1160 0130

2770245

Dowel

Stift

Spina

Passador

1100 0135

Plug

Stopfen

Bouchon

Tappo

Tapon

1100 0140

2770361

Stud M12 x 50

Stiftachraube

QGoujon

Prgloniero

Espéirrago

1100 0146

Uss783k3

Ol strainer assy

Ol-Ablaschraube

Creplne

Fitro

Flitro

1100 0148

X8875280

Washer

Rondelle

1106

Stud M18 X 94

Goujon

1110

Nut M18

1120

X8875863

Magnetio drain plug

VerachluBschraube

1125

X8a76864

Filer plug

VersohluBsohraube

1130

XB887523a

Washer

Schelbeg

1368 0010

2770939

Plug

Bouohon

Tappo

Tap

13



Main Case Assembly, Gehause Hauptgetriebe, Ensemble Carter Principal, Scatola Principale. Conjunto Carcasa Principal S~ Series

s-01/5-01

115

1105
1100-0130

1100-0130

11000100

1100-0148
1100-0145
1100-0108
1100-0105
1100-0107

1368-0050
1368-0040
1368-0030
1368-0020
1368-0010

1372
1374

1373
1125

1120
1130
1130

1510

1100-0140

1100-0111 1100-0112
1100-0110

Section 18



Ssquence No
Sequenz Nr
Séqguence No
Sequela No

Sacuencia No

Part No
TeRe Nr
Plece No
Rif
No.Cat

1368 0020

8875866

Rondella

Arandela

2770940

Muelle

1348 0040

2770841

Scheibe

Rondella

Arandela

1368 0060

X2770842

"0" ring

Joint torique

0" ring

Junta térica

1372

2770943

Transferplatte

Plague de transfert

Placa de
tranaferancia

1373

2770944

Qaskst

Dichtung

Joint

Guamiziona

Junta

1374

MX-8-0821

Vis

Vite

Tomillo

1376

U2772388

it entratoise

Corredo distanziale

Jusgo de
separador

2770068

Gasket-olutoh housing

Joint-smbrayage

Guamizione-coppa
frizlona

Junts-osmpana
smbrague

1870

Solenold vaive-
u/s braks

Solenoid de la valve

Vaivola sjsttropn.

Valvula de
solencide

1876

Spucer

Entretoise

Plastra distanzisle

Espaciador

1680

Bolt M8 x 75

Vite

Tomillo

Connaoctor

14




Lub_ricatldn System- Schematic

S- Series

LT

s-01/2-01
1600-0600-0050
1600-0600-0020
1387
1385
1364
. 1362
1100-0178
1100-0175
1100-0171

wovowe  —SP \

1100-0150 25

o Q S
- N

1400-0160 ~ B
L

1100-0171

1100-0170 |

1100-0166

1100-0160

Section 1b



I.u System, , ntomo a Hulle, Ilnto Ollo, Sistema de Acelte

Sequence
No

English

Deutsch

Francals

itallano

Espafiol

1100 0150

2771262

Spray bar

Tube a huile

Tubo olio

Tubria ds sosite

1100 0155

2771256

Supply pipe-rev.idier

Schisuch-R.gang

Tube a MA

Tubo-retromarola

Tuberla MA

1100 0160

2771269

Bolt-banjo

Sohraube-

Boulon-

Bullone-

Psrno-

1100 0186

2771254

Pipe-suction pump

Schiauch-pumpa

Tube a pompe

Tubo-pompa

Tuberla-bomba

11000170

27712080

Colller

Fascetto

Abrazaders

1100 0171

MX-8-0805

Sorow M8 x 18

Schraube

1100 0176

2771261

Olvertellungsblach

Plaque da rapartition d"hulla

Placa distribucion
de aoeits

1100 0176

MX-8-0626

Screw M8 x 20

Sohraube

133e

u27712a90

Qil pump asey

Olpumpe komplett

Asssmblea de pomps a
hulle

1380

MX-8-1088

Screw M10 X 40

Sohraube

Boulon

1361

u2771253

Supply pips-
refief valve

Schisuch-venti

Tube-valve

2771288

Supply pipe-
lower PTO

Schisuoh-PTO

Tube-PTO

1364

2771258

Connector-

pipe/manifold

Verschraubungen

Reocords

2771257

Supply ple-
upper PTO

Sohlauch-PTO

Tube-PTO

2771269

Bolt-banjo

Sohraube-

Boulon-

X2014173

Bulhl_ngdowcl

Bague

U2771485

Tube asay - output besring

Sohisuch-komplett, lager

MX-8-0827

Screw MO x 10

Sohraube

1B




Clutch Housing & Clutch Mechanism

S- Series

16

1560

1505

1500-0500

1500-0520

1500-0570
1500-0560

1850



Clutch Housing Assy. Kupplungsgehause Komplett, Cloche d’Embrayage-assemblee, Coppa

English

frizione-complessive, Campana Embrague-

1500 0600

2772448

Clutch housing-SAE 1

Tapsa del smbrauge

2770149

Inspection cover

Tapa

1500 0510

Casquilio

1500 0630

Greass nippls

1500 0540

Hydraulic nipple

1500 0560

Pipe plug 1/8

Verschiussschraube

Bouchon filete

Tapon

1600 06680

Setsorew-
5M16x 14

Schraube

Vie

Tomlllo

1500 0570

Lookwasher 6/168

Feddering

Rondelle growsr

Arandela slastion

1600 06580 0010

Boit 7/18 UNC

Sohraube

Key

Raglette

Chavete

1600 0580 0030

Shaft-short

Axe-

Ele-

1500 0680 0040

Yoke-clutoh releass

Schaltgabel

Foroalla

Horqullla

1500 0680 0060

Cross shaft

Waelle-

Axe-

Albero-

Eje-

Lockwasher 7/18

Rondelle grower

Arandela slastica

1606

2771887

Ol distribution piste

Plaque de repartition d’hulle

Placa distribucion de
acelte

MX-9-1204

Nut M12

Tusrca

X2770218

SsalHnput shaft

Joint

Guarnizione

Sallaje/reten

2770096

Cover-input shaft

Couverole-

Coparohlo-

Tapa-

MX-8-0826

Vis

16

Vite

Tomille




Ini:ut_Shaft Assembly, Antriebswelle, Arbre d'Entree, Albero di Entrata, Eje Primario

1380-0025
1380-0020
1380-0010
1380-0030

1380-0040

1382
1400-0430

1400-0415
1400-0410

1400-0435
1400-0405

1400-0400

1400-0400

Section 2



Input Shaft Assy, Antriebswelle-komplett, Arbre d’Entrée-assembiee, Albero di Entrata-complessivo, Ele Primario-conjunto

1400

u2771782

input shaft assy.

1400 0400

U2771164

Input shaft and spacer

Antrisbawelle

Arbre d’antrée

Albero dl entrata

1400 0406

2770291

Bush

Buchss

Bague

Boccola

1400 0410

Lager

Cuscinstto

1400 0416

16722

Cirolips

Amallo elestioo

1400 0420

2771723

Splitter gear

Pignon

Engranaje

1400 0426

2771161

Spiitter gear sleeve

1400 0430

X2771224

Clrallp

Sloherungsring

Anello elastico

Anillo eléstico

1400 0436

2770418

Oil tube

Olleltung

Tube d'hulle

Tubetto olio

Tuberla para ol acelte

1380 0010

u2771700

Splittar aassmbly.
Special direct U/D

Splitterkegel -direktgang

Cone/goupilla directs de
relais

Cono sincronizzators
nduttore

Conjunto directo
cono/pasador del splitter

1380 0020

2770119

Spring

Feder

Ressort

2770873

Pin-Guide Spring

1380 0030

2771726

Spiitter clutoh plate

Splitter-Kupplungsplatte

Plateau d’embrayage de
relale

Disoco Innesto riduttors

Placa del smbragus
splittar

1380 0040

U2771866

Splitter cone/pin assy

Splitterkegel mit Stiften

Cone/goupliie de relsis

Ansllo sinoronizzatore
riduttora

Conj. cono/pasador del
oplitter

2771896

Synchroniser oup

Synohronglocke

Coupells de synchro

Cono sincronizzatore

Anllio del sinoronizador

Section 2




rincipale, Conjunto del Eje Principal

Malnshaft Assembly, Hauptwelle, Arbre Principal, Complessivo Albeto P
1300 0352 oug‘ 203102
1300 0352 0050 . y
1300 0304 13000300 ~ = _
1300 0372 1300 0360 \ / oo
1000368 \ e G 1300 0352 0070
\ . e $ e T ““ o:lsz o010 uoo 0324 0050
199 “" N\ '_r"'f""_'i':(:"‘—f — :oo 03520030_— m 0324 0010
1200 o:u '@ =

N e “‘ 1

‘«' -




Mainshaft, Hauptwelle, Arbre Principal Assembls, Albero Principale Completo, Conjunto Ele Principal

Part No

1300

U2772542

1300 0300

2771583

Arbre princlpal

Albero principale

Eje prinoipal

1300 0304

62604

Spina

1300 0308

2771480

Ksy-mainshaft

Regletts

Chiavatta

Chaveta

1300 0318

22772487

1st gear

1.-Gangrad

Pignon de 18re

Ingranaggio 1°vel

Enganaje 1'

1300 0324
0010

u2770661

1/2 gear synchro assy

Synoroneatz 1./2. Gang

Synclwo de 1ére et 2éme

Compl. sinoronizzatore
1/2 vel

Con}. sinoronizaoién de
12"

1300 0324
0020

2770113

Pre-enargising plungar

Schisbar

Plongeur

Vastago

1300 0324
0030

2770200

Spring

Ressort

Moils

1300 0324
0050

27708083

1/2 geur sliding olutch

Schiebernufte 1./2. Gang

Crabot de 1dra ot 2dme

Manlootto scorrsvole 1/2
vel

Carrete de 1°/2

1300 0324
0080

2770684

Sliding clutoh-1st/2nd

Sohisbemutfe 1./2 gang

Crabot-1ere/2nde

Maniootto scorrevole 1/2

Camrete-1a/2a

1300 0324
0070

27708056

Retsiner

Riagel

Clavette de crabot

Tassello

Retsnedor

1300 0332

2770771

2nd goar

2. Gangred

Pignon 2dme

Ingranaggio 2 velocith

Engranaje 2’

1300 0340

2772378

3rd gear

3. Gangrad

Pignon 3&me

ingranaggio 3° velocith

Engranaje 3

1300 0344

2771401

Synchronissr oup

Kupplungsstick

Coupaslle de synchro

Cono sinoronizzators

Anllio del sinoronizador

1300 0348

2770783

Mainshaft thrust washer

Hauptwellen -
Druckschsibs

Rondella de poussée
d'arbre prinoipal

Rondelia di spalismento
sibaro principale

Arandela de smpuje del
oje prinoipa

u2770884

3/4 gasr synchro sssy

Synoronaatz 3/4. Gang

Synohro de 3bme/4dme

Compl. sinoronizzators
3/4 vel

Conj. sinoronizaclén de
38




: , ,
Mainshaft Assembly, Hauptwells, Arbre Principal, Complessivo Albero Principale, Conjunto del Eje Principal . ' S SERIES

1300 0352 0060 .
1300 9304 1300 0308 1300 03{0050 \ l X .
1300 {lﬂ 1:oo|ouo \ / ‘r’ -‘;":v"”";;
NN e > 1300 0352 0070

1300 9324 goso
1300 0378

<X . / 030 OJ;:?MO 1300 0224 0810
1300 0384 \ , : pEE ___,'— . T8 / /
“W,@ VT.“' A 1300 0340 _“g - ‘v/ " 1300 o:r.-\t ooeo \l @ ,_!
1300 °3‘i’1/— ) /J
= 8

=

1300 0324 0030

./

1300 0352 0030
1300 ¢352 0020 - 1300 0324 0020

1300 0348



English

Espaiiol

1300 0362
0020

2770113

Plunger

Vistago

2770200

Spring

Feder

Ressort

Molla

2770748

3/4 gesr sliding cluteh

Schisbamufis 3/4, Gang

Crabot de 3dme et 4dme

Manicotto sinoronizzatora
a4

Carrote de 3'/4"

1300 0352
0080

2770276

Rlagel

Clavetta de crabot

Fermo

Retendor

1300 0352
0070

2770748

3/4 gear sliding clutch

Schishemuffs 3/4. Gang

Crabot de 3dme st 4dme

Manicotto sinoronizzatore
34

Curete de 3'/4’

1300 0360

2770774

Thrust washar

Drucksohsibe

Aondells de poussée

Rondalls di spallamento

Arandela de empuje

1300 03aa

2772377

4th gear

4. Gangrad

Pignon 4dma

ingranagglo 4’ velocith

Engranaje 4

1300 0376

2770780

Thrust bearing

Conjinsts da smpuje

1300 0384

2771406

Mainshaft spindie

Hauptwellenspindle

Sroohe d’arbre principal

Pemo filattato

Husllio del sje prinaipal

1300 0392

22772488

RW.-Gangrad

Pignonde marche AR

Ingranagglo retromaroia

Engranajs MA

1304

2770442

Reverse silding clutch

Schisbamuffe RW.-Gang

Crabot de marche AR

Carrete MA

2770247

Thrust washar

Entretolse

Distanzigle

Separador

2771946

Bearing spaoar

Lagerdstanzring

Entretolse de roulsment

Diatanziale cuscinetto

Confinete separador

Lager

Roulsmant

Cusainetto

2770209

Mainshaft auxilary
drive gear

Antrisbarad
Nachschaltgruppe

Pignon de transmission
auxiliare d"arbre principal

ingranagglo conduottore
ausillario albero principale

Engranaje de
socionamiento auxdliar
del oje principale

MX-7-1608

Sohraube

Vis

Vite

Tomlllo

2770008

Retainer plate

Haltachetbs

Rondefls de retenus

Disoo di fermo

Placs retanadora

2770836

Bearing retsiner

Lager-Haitplatte

Entretolse de rouleamant

Portacusoinstto

Retenador del conjinets

MX-8-1081

Sohraube

Vis

Vits

Tornillo




‘S SERIES

s-0411-02




ntonhllt Assemblies, Vorgelegewelien, Arbre Secondalre, Contralbero Completo, Conjunto Eje Secundario

Part No

English

Deutsch

Francals

2U2772807

Countarshaft sssy

Vorgelegewellen

Arbres sscondaire

Compl. oontralbero

Conjunto sje sscurdario

X2770487

Lager

Roulement

Cuscinstto

Cojinate

2770311

Rear upper bearing retsiner

Hinterar oberer Lagerhalter

Bague de retenue de
roulemant supereur AR

Portacuscinetto
posteiiore supariore

Ratensdor del cofinete
superior trasero

2770844

Rear lowsr baaring retsiner

Hintersr untersr Lagerhaiter

Bague de retenue de
roulsment Inferleur AR

Portacusoinetto
posteriore Infariore

Ratsnedor del oojnets
inferlor traserro

MX-8-1031

Schraube

Vie

Vite

Tomlllo

2770312

Front baaring slseve

Hdlse dos vorderen Lagers

Annsau de roulsment
AV

Portacuscinetto
anteriors

Casquiio de! aofinete
dalantero

X2770313

Varmrisgelungerolle

Rulle

Rodillo

2770340

Spacer

Distanzschaibs

Entretoisa

Distanzisle

Separador

4302792

Gear-pump drive

Pumpenantrisbsrad

Pignon de pomps

Pignone- pompa

Engranaje de bomba

4302082

Bnap ring

Siohsrungering

Clrclips

Anello elastioo

Anlllo sldatioo

U2772388

Shim kit

Kit entretolsse

Corredo distanziale

Jusgo espacidor



[ ‘ 1
Reverse [dier Gear Asssmbly, Ruciwartsgang-Unkelirrad, pignon de Renvel-Marchs AR, Ingranaggio Rinvio Rm, Conjunto Inversor MA s SEH I Es,

s-08M-01

1250 0010

1260 0010 . \

N\

&
\‘.
1250 0020
1260 0020




Reverse Idler, Riickwiirtsgang-Umkehrrad, Pignon de Renvol Marche lngunagdo o RM, Conjunto Inversor MA

English

Espafiol

2770027

Zshnrad

Ingranaggio

Engranaje

X2770094

Baaring

Lager

Roulement

Cusocinetto

Cojinete

2770024

Thrust washer

Anlsufschelbe

Rondalle de poussiée

Rondella di spallamento

Arandela de ampuje

82504

Qoupllle

Spina

Pasador

1266

2770026

Thrust washer

Anlsufschalbe

Rondelle de poussée

Rondella di spallamento

Arandela do empuje

1260 0010

2770317

Spseoer

Distanzhulse

Entretolse

Distanzinsle

Separador

1260 0020

82504

Goupllle

Spina

Pasador

2770732

Reverss Kier shaft

Achse Riokwirtsgang-
Umnkehirad

Arbre de pignon de
rerwol de marcha AR

Alberino rinvio RM

Eje Intamo maroha
atraa




_ S- Series
Rear Case Assembly, Nachschaltgruppen-Gehause, Carter Arriere Assemble, Comlessivo Scatola posteriore, Conjunto Tapa Trasera

1658 1614 ' s-06/1-04

1666 16156 1618 1624
1660
1662

1608 1616

1600-0675
] 1600-0675 H
1600-0665
1600-0670

1664
1654

1656

1600-0607

1600-0607

1666/68

1600-0600-0010

1662

/ @ — 1600-0600-0075/76
1602 Sactlon 6



Sequence
No

English

Deutsch

Espaliol

1800

u2771478

Rear oase ansy

1600 0800

u27709886

Rear housing sub-assy

Gehilluse Nachachaltgruppe-

Couvercls AR

Coperchio posteriore

Conjunto tapa trasara

1800 0800 0010

2771181

Hinterss gehause

Carter auxiilaire

Scatola posteriore

Tapa trasera

1800 0800 0015

2771029

Passstift

Grano

Espiga

1600 0800 0075

X201a817

Plug 1/8 PTF

Stopfen

Bouohon

Tappo

Tapon

1800 06800 0076

X2013616

Plug
—

Stopfen

Bouchon

Tappo

Tapon

1600 0885

U2772123

Yoke bar cover

Sohaltstangendeoksl

Couvercle de barre de
fourchette

Coperchietto sslettore

Tapa barra de ls
horquilla

1800 0870

Joint torique

Junta térion

1600 0876

MX-8-0826

Sohrsube

Vis

Vite

Tornillo

1804

MX-8-1070

Setsorew M10 x 56

Sohraube

Vis

Vite

Tornlllo

18068

2770471

Spesdometer rotor

Tachometsrrotor

Rotor de tachymitre

Rotors tachimetro

Rotor del veloslmstro

1608

2771430

Cover-rear bearing

Techometsrgehlluse

Bolter de tachymitre

Supporto tachimetro

Alojqamiento del
veloocimetro

1810

2770878

Gasket-rear brg nover

Diohtung-tachometergehause

Joint-bolter de
taohymetre

Quarnizione-supporto
taohimetro

Junta - slogjamiento
del velooimetro

MX-8-1030

Screw M10 x 70

Schraube

Vis

Vite

Tornillo

1613

MX-8-1044

Screw M10x 70

Schraubs

Vis

Vite

Tornlllo

1614

2771836

Impulse transmitter

Drehzahissnsor komplett

Capteur de vitesse

Sensors de velochts

Sensor do velocidad

1616

X2014118

Proteotive oap

Deokel

Couverole

Coperchio

Tapa

1818

2770006

Spaoer

Distanzstiok

Entretolse

Distanziale

Separador

X2770401

Seal-output

Dichtring

Joint

GQuarmnizions

Sellaje

2770464

Coupling flange

Abtriebsflansoh

Bride de sortis

Hangia di usoita




S- Series
Rear Case Assembly, Nachschaltgruppen-Gehause, Carter Arriere Assemble, Comlessivo Scatola posteriore, Conjunto Tapa Trasera

1658 1614 - s-06/1-04
1666 1616 1618 1624

1660
1662

1616

1800-0675
1600-0675 P

1600-0665 Q
1600-0670 —— Q
1684
1654

1656

1600-0607

1600-0600-0015

1600-0607
1666/68
= 1658
/ 1660
— 1604
1600-3600-0010 1662

/ & — 1600-0600-0075/76
1602 Section 6



English

Deutsch

Francais

Espaiiol

Yoke-1760 Sorian

Schaltgabel 1760

Fourchette 1780

Forcella 1780

Horquilla 1760

2770417

Clamp plate

Halteplatte

Plaque de sermrage

Diaco di farme

MX-7-1202

Sorew M12 x 80

Sohraube

Vis

Vite

Tornillo

U2772388

Shim kit

Kit sntratoises

Corredo distanziale

Juego espaciador

4302320

Auxliary countarshaft
bearing cover

Lagerdecks! Nachsohaltgruppen
Vorgelagwalle

Couvercle de roulsmant
de transmission
suxilaire

Coperchlo cuscinetto
contralbero ausiiario

Tapa del cofineta
auxiliar del sje
ssoundario

2772058

Gasket-rear bearing cover

Joint

Junta

MX-8-1047

Sorow M10 x 36

Schraube
M10x 35

Vis M10 x 36

Vite M10 x 36

Tornllo M10x 35

X11408

LOCTITE RTV3

LOCTITE RTV3

LOCTITE RTV3

LOCTITE RTV3

LOCTITE RTV3

2770345

PTO oover

Dackal nebsnantriebe

Couvercla de PMT

Coperchio PdF

Tapado la TF

2770348

Gesket FTO cover

Diohtung-nsbenantriebs

Joint de PMT

Guamizions PdF

Junta de Ia TF

MX-8-1015

Screw M10 x 80

Sohraube M10 x 90

Vis M10 x 90

Vite M10 x 90

Tomillo M10 x 90

X11245

Washer M10

Soheiba M10

Rondelle M10

Rondella M10

Arandela M10




Auxiliary drive gear assembly, AUX Antriebszahnrad, AUX Pignon de commande, AUX Ingranaggio comando, S- Series

AUX Engranaje conductor.

1600-0607
1600-0606
1600-0605
1600-0607

1600-0650
| 1600-0620

1600-0615
1600-0610

1600-0640-0040
1600-0640-0060

s-07/1-02

1600-0640-0010
1600-0640-0050
1600-0640-0070
1600-0840-0030
1600-0640-0020

7

1600-0625
1600-0630

L 1600-0807

1600-0606
1800-0605
1600-0607




Auary Grlng, Haltgruppe, Engrenage Auxilisire, Scatola Ausillaria, Seccién Auxiliar

Sequence
No

Part No

English

Deutsch

Francals

italano

1800 0605

u2771186

Auxiliary countershaft
assy

Vargelegewalle
Nachschaltgruppe kompl.

Arbre sacandaire
auxilinre

Contralbero susiliario

Conjunto auxiliar do eje
sscundario

1800 0610

2771423

Auxilinry mainshaft

Naochschaltgruppen-
Hauptwoelle

Arbre prinoipal auxiliare

Albero ausiliario

Eja principal auuxiliar

1800 0816

2771424

Splined washer

Nutenschelbs

Rondelle cannolés

Rondella dentsta

Arandels poatiza

1800 0620

2771810

Reduotion gear

Untersetzungsrad

Pignon da réduction

Ingranaggio riduttore

Engranaje de reduccién

1800 0825

2771426

Thrust washar

Druokschelba

Rondelle de poussée

Rondella di spallamento

Arandels de smpuie

1800 0830

Auxiliary mainshaft brg

Lager Naohechusltgruppen
Hauptwells

Rouloment d’arbre
principal suxilisire

Cuscinetto albero
susilisfo

Cojinate auxiliar del sje
principal

1802

2770945

Gasket-rear hag

Diohtung

Joint

Guamizions

Junta

2770172

Retaining washer

Distanzatick

1600 0807

21343

Baaring

Lager

Roulement

Cuscinetto

Cojinete

1800 0840 0010

u2771411

Range reduotion
synchroniser assy

Synohronring untersatzter
bersich

Synohro de réduction
de gamme

Sinaronizzators gamma

Conjunto de

sincronizaclén de
reducoién de gama

1600 0640 0020

u2771329

Range direot
synchroniser assy

Synchronring Direoktbaereich

Synohro direct de
gamme

Compl. sincronizzatore
gamma

Conjunto del
sincronizador diresto de
gama

1800 0840 0030

14897

Spring

Feder

Ressort

1600 0840 0040

2771330

Clutoh plate

Kupplungsschaibe

Platssu d'smbrayage

Disoo dl innesto

Placa de ambragus

2771808

Range reduction clutoh

Kupplung untersstzter
Barsioh

Crabot de réduction de
gamma

Manicotto riduttore

Embrague de reducclén
de gama

2770854

Range direct olutch

Kupplung Direktbersich

Crabot direot de gamme

Manicotto presa diretta

Embragus dirscto gama

1800 0840 0070

2770281

Range retainer

Bareichs-Rlegel

Clavette de orabot

Tasselll

Retenedores de gama

u2772138

Range yoke assy-
MERIT)

Baeralohs-schaltgabal,

Assambles da
fourchette des gammae

Forcella oamblo gemma-
complessivo

Horquilia de gama-

| conjunto




shift bar housing, Schaitdeckel, Couvercle de changemnt de vitesse, Coperchio selettore, Tapa de varillas ' S SuNNes

s-121105
17000764
1770
1820
- &
g 1815
. 1810
1700-0764 ' |
1700-0760 . ™ : l -
1700-0761 I ? :
'\.\\ 1;.0: 00-00
73 — ; 17‘0

1
@ =
i

I : ® — 10
1730 ———— i i . ‘.—_.—_.‘ !
h i i g S
i i | )
i l‘.) r ' u .l -
i g d .
! o > - . " Z ) ;

(S —-—"—_'
1725 e ——— lc —r g 17000780
T - A\ o —
1700-0700-0010 A s - e\ o o
1 1746/47 g S v —

1735 %i- 1715
1m — 1110

1700-0763
.780 -

1700-0776 I_— 1700-0700-0070

.
1 10 — 110?,,7., "




Bar Housing, Schaitdeckel, Couvercle de Chlngome de Vitesse, Coperchio Selettore, Tapa de Varfilas

Deutsch

Francails

Section 12a

1700

u2772471

Shift housing bar assy.

Schaitdeckel

Couvercle de
changament de vitesse

Coperahio sslettore

Tapa do variilas

1700 0700 0010

2771182

Shift bar housing

Schaltdeckel

Couvercle de
changement de vitesse

Coperchlo salsttors

Tepa de varilas

1700 0700 0016

Plug-special

Stopfen-

Bouchon-

Tappo-

Tapon-

1700 0700 0080

X2770323

Insart M10

Insert

Inserto

Plaguita

1700 0700 0070

2771148

Baffle plate-breather

Platte-sntiufter

Plaque-ranifiard

Placa-respiro

1700 0700 0080

X8872804

Sorew 7/32 x 0.60

Schraube

Pamo

1700 0760

A-8395

Ranga module 18 spd, "H-H’

Beralchs-Modul

Modula de gammes

Commando selezions
gsmma

Modula de gama

1700 0761

14197

"0" ring

*0" ring

Joint

QGuaniziona toroidale

Junta torica

1700 0762

MX-8-0826

Schraube M8 x 30

Vis M8 x 30

Vite M8 x 30

Tornlllo M8 x 30

1700 0763

Io. mm

Joint

Guamizions toroidale

Junta torica

1700 0786

Pipe olip 4mm

Schelle

Collier

Fasgstto

Abrazadera

1700 0768

U2771380

Adasptor sssy

Adaptsr komplett

Assambies d"adaptateur

Addstore-compiessivo

Adaptador-conjunto

1700 0770

U2770438

Spiitter module

Splitter-Modul

Module de relals

Commando riduttore

Modulo spiitter

1700 0774

14197

0" ring

Joint torique

Junta torique

1700 0776

MX-8-0826

Sorew M8 x 30

Schraube M8 x 30

Vis M8 x 20

Vite MB x 30

Tornillo M8 x 30

1700 0778 0010

2771947

Air regulator

Luftregler

Regulateur pnsumatique

Regolators arla

Regulstor de alre

1700 0778 0020

X2771748

Elbow adaptor 1/8 NPT

Winksiversohraubung

Adaptutsur-couds

Addators-raocoordo a
gomita

Adaptador-tubo
ascodado

1700 0778 0030

12769

Nipple 1/8

1700 0780

4304802

Breathar

Entufter

Reniflard

Respiro

1700 0782

71203

Sillkonachmisrung

Lubrifiant au slliocone

Lubricante di siliconl

Slliaona fubricante

1700 0786

Scraw-stop M10 x 33.6

Schraube

Vis

Vite

Tomillo -

123



Shift bar housing, Schaltdeckel, Couvercle de changemnt de vitesse, Coperchio selettore, Tapa de varillas - S Swries

s-12/1.05
1700-0763
1700-0764
1770
1820
1700-0762
1845
] 1810
1700-0764 1700-0700-006:0
1700-0760 1805
1700-0761 1745
1735
1731 1740
1732 1745/47
1740
1730
1725 1700-0780
1700-0700-0010 1706)7
\' 4746/47
1735 1715
1740 1710
1700-0;33 1705
17000776 1700-0700-0070
17000770 ’ 1700-0700-0080
:m " . 1700-0774

1 ' Section 123




Sequencs No

English

Dautsch

Francals

Espefiol

2770137

Gasket-S8BH

Dichtung

Joint

Guarnizione

Junta

MX-8-1089

Setsorew M10 x 45

Schraube

Vis

Vite

Tomillo

MX-8-1088

Setscraw M10

Sohraube

Vis

Vite

Tomillo

Litting aye

Hebeoss

Anello di solleramanto

Pleoa de izar

i 20815
MX-8-10889

Sohraube

Vis

Vite

Tornillo

277141%

Gasket-interlook

Dichtung

Junta

2771284

Cover

Coperghlo

Tapa

Screw M8 x 14

Sohrauba

Vis

Vite

Tornllo

| MX-8-0801
MX-10-0801

Washer M8

Scheibe

Rondella

Rondefla

Arandola

2771299

Switch pin

Stift-druckschalter

Goupille-aontaataur

Alberino-interrutora

Pasador-interruptor

"Q’'ring

IDIHm

Joint torique

Quamnizione toroidale

Junta torioa

| 2771632

Raversa (bay} switoh

Ruckfahsliohtsohalter

Contaoteur d’indicateur
feu AR

Interruttore indioatore
retromarcia

interruptor indicator
luz MA

2771842

Neutral switoh

Neutralstellungschalter

Contacteur de point mort

Interruptor de punto
muerto

X2014118

Protactive aap

Decksl

Couverole

Coperohio

Tapa

Plug-

Stopfen

Bouchon

Tappo

Tapon

2771381

Adaptor-straight 1/18 PTF

Adapter

Adsptateur

Adattore

Adaptador

2771158

Gasket-control, {LRC/SBH)

Dichtung

Joint

Junta

X8b127

LOCTITE 6203

LOCTITE 5203

LOCTITE 6203

LOCTITE 6203

LOCTITE 5203

X11261

Stud M10 x 30

Stiftsohraube

Goujon

Prigloniero

X112682

Conical nut M10

Tuerca

X11203

Lockmnut M10

128

Contre-scrou

Controdado

Tuerca di clarre




Range éylinder Assembly, Range Cylinder, Cylindre Range, Range Cillindro, Cillindro Range
Splitter Cylinder Assembly, Splitter Zylinder, Cylindre du Relais, Servocilindro, Cilindro Splitter S- Series

s-12/2-04
17000732

1700-0732
1700-0720-0060
1700-0720-0070
1700-0720-0080
1700-0720-0050
1700-0720-0030
1700-0720-0040
1700-0720-0020
1700-0700-0030

1700-0730

1700-0700-0090
1700-0700-0050

1700-0720-0010

1700-0700-0040 —— 0
17000748

1700-0750

1700-0743

1700-0754
1700-0738
1700-0737
1700-0737

1700-0738

Section 12B



Range/Splitter Cylinders, Zylinder-schalt/splitter, Cylindres-de selection/de relais, Cilindros-camblo/riddutore, Cilindros-camblo gamas/splitter
Section 12b

Sequence No

English

Francals

Espaftol

1700 0700 2771123 Range sleeve Barelchs-Halsa Manchon ds garmme Manicotto comando selez Casqullio de gama
0030 gamma
179.% :;oo X2772a78 LOCTITE 63 LOCTITE 83 LOCTITE 63 LOCTITE 63 LOCTITE 83
1700 0700 X2770203 Quadring Quadring Quadring Anello Quadring
0040
1700 0700 X2770089 Quadring Quadring Quadring Anello Quadring
0060
1700 0700 2771544 Sloove-detent Hulse aretier Manchon Manicotto Casquillo
0800
1700 0730 14197 "0" ring "0” ring Joint torique "Q" ring Junta torique
1700 0732 X-8-1804M Screw M8 x 30 Sohraube Vis Vits Tomlllo
1700 0738 2770727 Splitter yoke Splitter-Schaltgabel Fourchatte da relsis Forcella comando riduttors Horquilla dal spiitter
1700 0737 2770138 Copper Inssrt Kupferginlage Ingart cuivre Inserto rame Plaquita de cobre
1700 0738 2770019 Spiitter sorew Splitter-Schraubs Via de relais Vite Tornlilo del spiitter
1700 0743 U2771422 Splitter Cyl. msey.
1700 0748 2771418 Washer Soheibs Rondelle Rosetta Arandella
1700 0750 4302134 Spring Feder Ressort Molls Muelle
1700 0754 2771419 Plunger Schisber Plongeur Nuttoloino Vastago
1700 0720 2770871 Range shift bar Berslchs-Sohaitstange Barre du sélecteur de Asta selsttrics gamma Varilla de gama
0010 gamme
17%% :gzo 2771987 Cirollp Sicherungering Circlips Anello elastico Anllio eléstico

120




Range éyllnder Assembly, Range Cylinder, Cylindre Range, Range Cillindro, Cillindro Range .
Splitter Cylinder Assembly, Splitter Zylinder, Cylindre du Relals, Servocilindro, Clfindro Splitter S- Series

8-12/2-04
1700-0732

1700-0732
1700-0720-0060
1700-0720-0070
1700-072'0-0080
1700-0720-0050
1700-0720-0030
1700-0720-0040
1700-0720-0020
1700-0700-0030

1700-0730

1700-0700-0090
1700-0700-0050

1700-0720-0010

1700-0700-0040 — 0
1700-0748

1700-0750

1700-0743

1700-0754
1700-0738
1700-0737
1700-0737

1700-0736

Section 12b



Deutsch

Francals

Espafiol

1700 0720
0030

2770089

Bereichs-Kolben

Piston de gamme

Pistoncino comando sclez
gemma

1700 0720
0040

X2770140

Jaint torique

"0" ring

Junta térioa

1700 0720
0060

2771887

Sioherungsring

Anello elastico

Anllio sléstion

1700 0720
0080

2771087

Barslohs-Deckal

Couvesrcle de gamme

Coperohio comando selez
gamma

Tapa de |a gama

1700 0720
0070

X2770203

Quadring

Ansllo

Quadring

1700 0720
0080

X2770078

Jaint torique

12D

Junta térica




Selector Assembly,

Selektor, Selector, Selector, Selector

S- Series

1700-0702-0070

1700-0702-0050

1700-0702-0010
1700-0718
1700-0704

1700-0706
1700-0700-0020

1700-0702-00680

1700-0702-0077

—
e
»

Section 126 _

1700-0702-0090
1700-0702-0100

1700-0702-0105
1700-0702-0080
1700-0702-0074
1700-0702-0075

s-12/3-04

'@— 1700-0700-0020

—_— 1700-0702-0020

1700-0702-0030

1700-0702-0041
1700-0702-0041

1700-0702-0040
1700-0702-0041

1700-0702-0041



Selector Mechanism, 8ch-. Selection-, Camblo-, Cambio-,

Sequence
No

English

Deutsch

Francals

1700 0700 0020

2770085

Bush

Buchse

Bague

Boocola

Cascuillo

1700 0702 0010

2771264

Shift shaft

Axe du sélecteur

Asta selettr. marcia

Varilla da camblos

1700 0702 0020

2770781

Yoke-reverse

Schaltgabel

Fourchatte

Horqullla

1700 0702 0030

2772010

Yoke 1st/2nd

—

Horquilla

1700 0702 0040

2772011

Yoke ard/4th

Schaitgabel

Fourahatta

Forcella

Horquilla

1700 0702 0041

2770138

Copper Insert

Kupferainiage

Insart culvre

Inserto rame

Plaquita de cobre

1700 0702 0050

2771402

Shift key

Sohaltklinks

Reglette du sdlectsur

Chiavetta di commando

Chavata de camblos

1700 0702 0080

2771418

Intsrlook key

Vemiegelungskiaine

Reglette de verrouillage

Chiavetta di consenso
innesto

Chaveta de antrecisma

1700 0702 0070

2771076

Goupille

Spina

1700 0702 0074

2771078

Tab washer

Schelbs

Rondelle

Roastta

Arandelln

1700 0702 0076

MX-9-1001

Mutter

Tusrca

1700 0702 0077

MX-8-1014

Schraube

Vite

Tornillo

1700 0702 0080

2771170

Spring

Fader

1700 0702 0090

2771283

Shift blook

Sohaltblook

Blogue ds oambio

1700 0702 0100

2770868

Plunger detent

Plongeur

Nottoloino

Vistago

1700 0702 0106

2770880

Plug-detant

Stopfen-schisbar

Boushon-plongeur

Tappo-nottolino

Tapén-vastago

1700 0702 0110

LOCTITE 270

LOCTITE 270

LOCTITE 270

LOCTITE 270

LOCTITE 270

1700 0704

2771417

Actuating plate

Platte-

Plaque-

Placa-

1700 0708

4302183

Snap ring

Sicherungsring

Clrolips

Anello di siourezza

Anlilo elastico

1700 0718

2770084

Interlock pin

Vearrlegelungsstift

Goupilie de verrouiliage

12C

Spina dl conssnso

Pasador de cierrs




. 3= Jenes
Remote Control Assembly, Fernschaltung, Commande a Distance, Complessivo Commando a Distanza, Conjunto Control Remote

si-13/1-02
0010 0180 0010 0160 1030 0010 0130
0010 0190
QUI0 0160 :040
0010 0130
Q010" 0160- 1050
0010 0210°
0010 0200 0010 0030
+0130
0240
0250 ~ :
0260
0230
0010-0050
0010 0120 \
0010 0100 ——_ 0010 0060
0010~ 0110
0320
0310 ' _ 0010 0040
0300 . \ 0010 0160 1040
0290 . & | -~ . 1820
,,,,,—*"" / - " 1815
0280 el ,
/ - 0010 0020
/ .s | .
0010 0080 . 0010 p170 0010 0021

0010 0070



Remote Control Assembly haltu. commlndo ] Dlstance Complessivo Comando a distanza, Conjunto Control Ramoto n 13

Sequence No
English Espafiol

1800 0010 U2770988 LRC sssy-LH - - - -

1800 0010 0020 2770821 Centre housing Gehluss Cartor contral Corpo centrale Alojamisnto central

1800 0010 0021 2770905 Sorew M5 x 11.6 Sohraubs Vis Vite Tomiflo

1800 0010 0022 X2771196 Screwlock/seal Sohraubse/ Vis/joint Vite/tenuta Tornilo/reten
dicht

1800 0010 0030 U2771190 Croas shaft assy Walle komplett Asssmbles d'axe Albero-complessivo Eje-aonjunto

1800 0010 0060 U2771129 Bawring housing assy Lager gehause- Corps, roulament- Goatola, ousolnetto- Envusita, aojinate-
komplett asssembles complessivo conjunto

1800 0010 0080 MX-8-0826 Sorew Schraube Vis Vite Tornlllo

1800 0010 0070 2770843 Retaining washer Scheibe Rondelie de retenus Rondelia dl fsrmo Arandels retén

1800 0010 0080 X2770847 "0" ring "0" ring Joint torique "0" ring Junta térica

1800 0010 0080 F81136 Spring Feder Reasort Molla Muelle

1800 0010 0100 F911564 Stopwasher Ansohiagsohelbe Rondeslle d’arrit Rondelia di fermo Arandsls tope

1800 00100110 F91138 Collar Sohelbs Colller Collara Collar

1800 00100120 F811a1 Pin Stft Gouplile Spina Pasador
1800 0010 0130 2770832 Spacer X-gats Distanzsohelbe- Entretoine- Anallo distanziale- Espaociador-

1800 0010 0140 MX-11-0802 Sorow Sohraube Vis Vite Tomlllo
1800 0010 0141 X2771961 LOCTITE 672 LOCTITE 572 LOCTITE 672 LOCTITE B72 LOCTITE 672
1800 0010 0160 F99791 Spring Feder Reasort Molla Muelle

1800 0010 0160 1030 2U2770990 OQuter housing sssy Gehlusa komplatt Carter sxtdriour- Carpo estemo- Cublerta extema-
assembles complassivo conjunto

1800 0010 0160 1040 1 16313 Bush Buchse Bague Boocols Casquillo 2

13



) S- Jeries
Remote Control Assembly, Femschaltung, Commande a Distance, Complessivo Commando a Distanza, Conjunto Control Remote

sl-131-02
0010 0180 0010 0160 1030 0010 0140 0010 0100 / 0010 0130
0010 0190
Q0I0 0160 1040
0010 0150
0010° 0160 1030
0010 0210"
0010 0200 K 0010 0030
+0130
0240 — y
0250 — .
0230
0010-0050
0010 0120
0010 0100 —~—__ 0010 0060
0a10" 0110
0320
0310 0010 QD40
0300 0010 0160 1040
0290 1820
1815
0280 T
/ 0010 0020
0010 0030 0010 0170 0010 0021

0010 0070



English

Deutsch

Francals

Espafiol

1800 0010 0180 1060

Fo8181

Oldiohtung

Joint d'étanohdité

Guamizions Olio

Reten dal aosite

1800 0010 0160 1080

2770822

Outer housing

Gohause komplett

Carter axterieur-
assambles

Corpo sstemo-
complessive

Cubisrta axterna-
conjunto

1800 0010 0170

2770867

Stud M8 x 121

Stiftachraubs

Goujon

Prgioniero

Espérrago

1800 0010 0171

X2771851

LOCTITE 672

LOCTITE 672

LOCTITE 572

LOCTITE 672

LOCTITE 572

1800 0010 0180

MX-10-0801

Washer M8

Schelba

Rondelle

Rondella

Arandela

1800 Q010 0190

MX-9-0802

Nut M8

Mutter

Tusroa

1800 0010 0200

14975

Soufflet de protection

Sofflatto

Manilllar de caucho

1800 0010 0210

Colller attache-cible

Fasoetta

Sujetacable

1800 0230

F81180

Outer lever

Levier exterieur

Lava estarna

Manubrio exterior

1800 0240

MX-8-1007

Pemo

MX-3-1001

Lockwasher M10

Federring

Rondelles grower

Arsndela de cierre

MX-9-1001

Tuerca

1800 0280

2772824

Plunger - detent

Sohieber

Nottolino

Vastago

1800 0290

8878879

Spring-rov.

Feder

Aessort

Molla

1800 0300

2770830

Gasket-detent oover

Dichtung

Jaint

Junta

2770829

Detent cover

Couvercla de
verroulllage

Coperchistto

Tapa ratén

1800 0320

MX-8-0826

Sohraube

13

Bullione

Perno




SERVICE KIT

DATE: 4/95

Deutsch

Francais

T20519 Bearing Kit-Single Front Countershaft; Lager Kit vorolere Vorgelegewaelle.

htallano

Section 14

Bearing, Front
Countershaft

Lager

Roulement

Cuscinetto

Cojinete

Shim Kit RTS

T20520 Bearing Kit-RTS; Lager kit RTS.

Distanzring

Entretoise

Distanziale

Separado

SERVICE KIT
DATE: 4/96 e ———————
Qty Part No. English Deutsch Francals Itallano Espanlol
2 X2770094 Bearing; Lager Roulement Cuscinetto Cojinete
‘ Reverse ldler
4 X2770467 Bearing; Front Lager Roulement Cuscinetto Cojinete
Countershaft
4 21343 Bearing; Rear Lager Roulement Cuscinetto Cojinete
Countershaft
| 1 K-2805 Shim Kit-RTS Distanzring Enretoise Distanziale Separador
1 5566503 Bearing; Input Lager Roulement Cuscinetto Colinate
Shaft
. 1 E-1026-173 Thrust Washer Stuetzscheibe Rondelle de Rondella di Arandela de
‘ poussee spinta empuje
1 5556503 Bearing; Output | Lager Roulement Cuscinetto Cojinete
Shaft
2 2770760 Thrust Bearing Stuetzscheibe Rondelle de Rondaelia di Arandela de
Splitter poussee spinta empuje
| 1 2770774 Thrust Bearing Stuetzscheibe Rondelle de Rondella di Arandela de
i plitter | poussee spinta empuje _

14




SERVICE KIT

DATE: 4/95

T20523 Bearing Kit-Single Rear Countershaft; Lager Kit-hintere Vorgelegewelle

Deutsch

Francais

Espaniol

Bearing, Rear
Countershaft

Lager

Roulement

Cuscinetto

Cojinete

SERVICE KIT
DATE: 4/95

Shim Kit RTS

Distanzring

T20524 Seal Kit-RTS: Dichtring Kit RTS

Part No.

Deutsch

Entretoise

Francals

Distanziale

Separador

2770218

Seal; Input Shaft

Dichtring-Eingang

Joint d’etancheite

Guarnizione tenuta

Reten

2770491

Seal; Output Shaft

Dichtring-Ausgang

Joint d’'etancheite

Guarnizione tenuta

Reten

F96181

Seal; Control

Dichtring-Saltung

Joint d’etancheite

Guarnizione tenuta

} Reten



win I'al

DATE: 10/96

Part No.

English

Deutsch

T20547 Range Modufe Kit- 16 Spd H; Gruppenventll Kit-RTS

Francals

Espaniol

A-6342

Range Module

Gruppenventil

14197

O Ring

O Ring

Joint Torique

Guaranizione
Toroidale

Junta torica

15589

O Ring

O Ring

Joint Torique

Guaraniziones
Toroidale

Junta torica

MX-8-0835

Screw

Schraube

Vis

Vite

Tornitlo

SERVICE KIT
DATE: 5/96

MX-8-0825

Screw

T20518 S-Serias Spltr Kit

Part No.

English

Schraube

Deutsch

Vis

Francais

Vite

Torniflo

U2770435

Spiitter
Module

Splitter
Ventll

14197

O-Ring

O-Ring

Joint Torique

Toroidale

Guaranizione

Junta torica

MX-8-0825

Screw

Schraube

Vis

Vite

Tornitlo



SERVICE KIT
DATE: 10/95

Part No.

T20522 1st/2nd Synchro Kit-RTS
1/2 Synchroniseur assemble
1/2 Conjunto sincronizador

English

Deutsch

1/2 Synchron Kit komplett.
1/2 Complessivo sincronizzatore.

Francals

Espaniol

U2770651

1/2 Synchro

Synchronisierung

Synchroniseur

Complessivo

Sincronizador

2770200

Spring

Feder

Ressort

Molla

Muelle

2770113

Plunger

Schieber

Plonger

Nottolino

Vastago

2770665

SERVICE KIT T20515

DATE: 4/96

Part No.

Retainer

3rd/4th Synchro Kit-RTS
3/4 Synchroniseur assemble
3/4 Conjunto sincronizador

Clavette

3/4 Synchron Kit komplett.

Deutsch

3/4 Complessivo sincronizzatore.

Francais

Tassello

Retenedor

Espaniol

U2770884

3/4 Synchro

Synchronisierung

Synchroniseur

Complessivo

Sincronizador

2770200

Spring

Feder

Ressort

Molla

Muelle

2770113

Plunger

Schieber

Plonger

Nottolino

Vastago

2770276

Retalner

Clavette

Tassello

Retendor



SERVICE KIT
DATE: 12/95

T20516 Splitter Synchro Kit-RTSO: Synchron Kit Splitter-RTSO

Part No.

Deutsach

Francais

italiano

U2771681

Synchro Assy

Synchronring

Synchro

Sinconizzatore

Sincronizador

277119

Spring

Feder

Ressort

Molla

Muella

2770673

Pin-Guide spring

2771687

Splitter
Clutch Plate

Platte

Plaque

Piastra

Placa

SERVICE KIT
DATE: 11/95

U2771680

Synchro Assy

Synchronring

Synchro

T20521 Range Synchro Kit-RTS: Synchron Kit Gruppe RTS

Part No.

English

Deutsch

Francais

Sinconizzatore

italiano

Sincronizador

Uu2771411

Range Rdn
Synchro

Synchronring-U

Synchro

Sinconizzatore

Sincronizador

14897

Spring

Feder

Ressort

2771330

Range
Clutch Plate

Platte

Plaque

Piastra

Placa

u2771329

Range Drct
Synchro

Synchronring-D

Synchro

Sinconizzatore

Sincronizador

2771808

Range Direct
Clutch

Kupplung direkt

2770655

Range Rdn Plate

Kupplung-U

2770281

Range Retainer

Riegel

Clavette

Tassello

Retenedor




SERVICE KIT 720524 Seal Kit-RTS: Dichtring Kit-RTS
DATE: 4/95 - ~ 7
Part No. English Deutsch Francals Kallano Espaniol
1 2770218 Seal; Input Dichtring Joint d Guarnizione Reten
Shaft Eingang etancheite tenuta
1 2770491 Seal; Output Dichtring Joint d Guarnizione Reten
Shaft Ausgang etancheite tenuta
F96181 Seal; Control Dichtring Joint d Guarnizione Reten
Scaltun etancheite tenuta

SERVICE KIT K-2805 Shim Kit-RTS: Distanzring K-RTS
DATE: 4/95

Deutsch

Francals

Espaniol

Distanzring

Entretoise

Distanziale

Separador

Distanzring

Entretoise

Distanziale

Separador

Distanzring

Entretoise

Distanziale

Separador

Distanzring

Entretoise

Distanziale

Separador

Distanzring

Entretoise

Distanziale

Separador

Distanzring

Entretoise

Distanziale

Separador

Distanzring

Entretoise

Distanziale

Separador

Distanzring

Entretoise

Distanziale

Separador

Distanzring

Entretoise

Distanziale

Separador

Distanzring

Entretoise

Distanziale

Separador

Distanzring

Entretoise

Distanziale

Separador

-t |t |t [k e b [ =h ek ek b ek =R

Distanzring

Entretoise

Distanziale

Searador



SERVICE KIT
DATE: 5/95

T20525 Gasket Kit-RTS: Dichtung Kit-RTS

Part No.

English

Deutsch

Francals

1684

Gasket; 6 boit PTO

Dichtung

Joint

Guarnizione

Junta

4302810

Gasket; 8 bolt PTO

Dichtung

Joint

Guarnizione

Junta

2770944

Gasket; oil pump
cover

Dichtung

Joint

Guarnizione

Junta

2770968

Gasket; Clutch
Housing

Dichtung

Joint

Guarnizione

Junta

17179

Gasket; Switch

Dichtung

Joint

Guarnizione

Junta

16900

Gasket; Switch

Dichtung

Joint

Guarnizione

Junta

2770945

Gasket; Rear
Housing

Dichtung

Joint

Guarnizione

Junta

2770878

Gasket; Speedo
Housing

Dichtung

Joint

Guarnizione

Junta

4302246

Gasket; Rear
Bearing Cover

Dichtung

Joint

Guarnizione

Junta

2770346

Gasket; P.T.O.cover

Dichtung

Joint

Guarnizione

Junta

2770137

Gasket;Shift
Bar Housing

Dichtung

Joint

Guarnizione

Junta

2771156

Gasket; Control

Dichtung

Joint

Guarnizione

Junta

2770830

Gasket;
Control Deten

Dichtung

Joint

Guarnizione

Junta



